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The 5mm gap is reserved between the product and the wall to perfectly avoid
the uneven installation of the wall.

Zwischen dem Produkt und der Wand ist ein Abstand von 5 mm vorgesehen,
um eine ungleichmaRige Montage an der Wand zu verhindern.

Mezi vyrobkem a sténou je vyhrazena mezera 5 mm, aby se zabranilo nerovno-
meérné instalaci na sténu.

0

Ecart de 5 mm entre le mur et le produit afin de compenser d‘éventuelles irré-
gularités du mur.

T

Se ha previsto un espacio de 5 mm entre el producto y la pared para evitar una
instalacion desnivelada en la pared.

Un margine di 5 mm & previsto tra il prodotto e la parete per ovviare in modo
ottimale eventuali irregolarita nell‘installazione.

5

Tussen het product en de muur is een opening van 5 mm om ongelijkmatige
installatie van de muur te voorkomen.

Medzi vyrobkom a stenou je vyhradena medzera 5 mm, aby sa zabranilo nerov-
nomernej instalacii na stenu.

Spatiul de 5 mm este rezervat intre produs si perete pentru a evita in totalitate
instalarea neuniforma pe perete.

Pomiedzy produktem a $ciana znajduje sie 5 mm szczelina, aby zapobiec nie-
rébwnomiernemu montazowi na scianie.
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360°rotate to adjust the water Angle of the shower
Drehbar um 360° zur Einstellung des Wasserwinkels
Otocte 0 360° pro nastaveni Uhlu vody

Pivotez de 360° pour régler la direction du jet

Girar 360° para ajustar el angulo del chorro de agua
Ruotare di 360° per impostare I'‘angolazione della doccia
Draai 360° om de waterhoek aan te passen

Otocte 0 360° pre nastavenie uhla vody

Rotire la 360 ° pentru a regla unghiul de apa al dusului
Otocz 0 360°, aby dostosowac kat strumienia wody

Adjust the rotation force of the shower
Einstellung der Drehkraft der Dusche
Nastaveni sily otaceni sprchy

Serrage du support pivotant

Ajuste de la fuerza de rotacién de la ducha
Regolazione della durezza di rotazione della doccia
Pas de rotatiekracht van de douche aan
Nastavenie sily otacania sprchy

Reglarea fortei de rotatie a dusului
Nastawienie sity obrotu prysznica

(2)¢

Regulating slider force
Kraftsteuerung des Schiebers

Regulace sily jezdce
Serrage du support coulissant

Control de la fuerza de la corredera

Regolazione della scorrevolezza del supporto
Stel de kracht van de schuifstuk in

Regulacia sily jazdca

Reglarea fortei de glisare

= 0 = nlo - nlo
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Regulacja sity jezdzca
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EI. Installation manual - flow restriction
The existing washer is removed and replaced
with a 6l/min or 9l/min flow limiter. Insert the
flow limiter between the shower hose and the
shower head with the O-ring or strainer facing
downwards.

m Montageanleitung - Durchflussbegrenzung
Die vorhandene Dichtung wird entfernt

und durch einen Durchflussbegrenzer mit

6 I/min oder 9 I/min ersetzt. Setzen Sie den
Durchflussbegrenzer mit dem O-Ring oder
Sieb nach unten zwischen den Duschschlauch
und den Duschkopf ein.

E Montazni ndvod - omezeni priatoku
Stavajici podlozka se odstrani a nahradi

se omezovacem na 6 I/min nebo 9 I/min.
Omezovac prdtoku vloZzte mezi sprchovou
hadici a sprchovou hlavici O-krouzkem nebo
sitkem smérem dolu.

m Navod na montaz - obmedzenie prietoku
Stavajuca podlozka sa odstrani a nahradi

sa obmedzovac¢om na 6 I/min alebo 9 I/min.
Obmedzovac prietoku vlozte medzi sprchovu
hadicu a sprchovu hlavicu O-krdzkom alebo
sitkom smerom dole.

E: Mode d‘emploi - limitation du débit

Le joint existant doit étre retiré et remplacé

par un limiteur de débit de 6 I/min ou 9 I/min.
Insérez le limiteur de débit entre le flexible de
douche et le pommeau de douche avec le joint
torique ou le filtre orienté vers le bas.

m Installatie-instructies -
doorstromingsbeperkingen

De bestaande afdichtring wordt verwijderd
en vervangen door een doorstroombegrenzer
van 6 |/min of 9 I/min. Plaats de
doorstroombegrenzer tussen de doucheslang
en de douchekop, met de O-ring of het zeefje
naar beneden gericht.

Istruzioni per il montaggio -
limitazione del flusso

La guarnizione esistente viene rimossa

e sostituita con un limitatore da 6 I/min o 9 I/
min. Inserite il limitatore di flusso tra il tubo
flessibile della doccia e la doccetta con I'O-ring
o il filtro rivolti verso il basso.

E Instrucciones de montaje

- restriccion de flujo

Retirar la arandela instalada y sustituir por

un limitador de 6 I/min o 9 I/min. Colocar el
limitador de caudal entre la manguera de la
duchay el cabezal de ducha con la junta térica
o el tamiz hacia abajo.

m Instructiuni de montaj

- restrictionarea fluxului

Garnitura existenta se indeparteaza si se
inlocuieste cu un limitator de debit de 6 I/min
sau 9 I/min. Introduceti limitatorul de debit
intre furtunul de dus si para de dus, cu O-ring-
ul sau sita orientata in jos.

m Instrukcja montazu

- ograniczenie przeptywu

Istniejgca podktadke nalezy zdemontowac

i zastgpi¢ ogranicznikiem przeptywu 6 I/min lub
9 I/min. Ogranicznik przeptywu nalezy umiesci¢
miedzy wezem prysznicowym a gtowica
prysznicowa, z uszczelka typu O lub sitkiem
skierowanym w dot.

m Szerelési utmutaté

- aramlaskorlatozas

A meglévé alatétet el kell tavolitani, és 6 I/perc
vagy 9 |/perc atfolyaskorlatozora kell cserélni.
Az atfolyaskorlatozot a zuhanytdmls és a
zuhanyfej kdzé kell helyezni, az O-gyurdvel
vagy szurdével lefelé nézé iranyban.
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Datasheet

PCW-01 1/2“ Washer Regulators
Metric Flow Rates

NEOPERL

flow, stop and go®

PCW-01 1/2" washer regulators are flow regulators with an added sealing function.
These water savers are easy to install and fit in any 2" connection, making them
the perfect retrofit solution for existing shower handles, shattafs or wall/ceiling-
mounted shower heads.

The PCW-01 washer regulator must be tightened with a torque of 2 Nm max.
Observe the direction of flow.

Model Overview
PCW-01 Washer Regulators

PCW-01 1/2" washer regulator

Materials used
Housing: POM
O-ring: EPDM
PCW washer: silicone

Model / Flow rate Color Code Part no. PCW-01 Flow tolerance (in %) Pressure range (in bar)
PCW-011/2" 2.0 l/min. 58.8632.100 +30 / -30 1.0- 10.0
PCW-011/2" 3.0 l/min. 58.8633.100 +30 / -30 1.0-10.0
PCW-011/2" 4.0 /min. 58.8634.100 +20 / -20 1.0-10.0
PCW-011/2" 5.0 l/min. yellow 58.8635.100 +20 / -20 1.0-10.0
PCW-011/2" 6.0 l/min. 58.8636.100 +10 / -10 1.0-10.0
PCW-011/2" 7.0 l/min. light green 58.8637.100 +10 / -10 1.0 - 10.0
PCW-01 1/2" 8.0 l/min. natural white 58.8638.100 +10 / -10 1.0 - 10.0
PCW-011/2" 9.0 U/min. 58.8639.100 +10/ -10 1.5-10.0
PCW-011/2" 10.0 l/min. light blue 58.8640.100 +10 / -10 1.5-10.0
PCW-011/2" 11.0 /min. 58.8641.100 +10 / -10 1.0 - 10.0
PCW-011/2" 12.0 l/min. 58.8642.100 +10 / -10 1.5-10.0
PCW-01 1/2" 15.0 [/min. lime green 58.8650.100 +10 / -10 3.0-10.0

Flow Curves
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= Please note: additional restrictions in the waterway
may influence the pictured flow performance.
For exemplary flow curves of individual flow rates,
lower tolerance please contact your local sales team.
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Datasheet
NEOPERL
PCW-01 1/2“ Washer Regulators

Metric Flow Rates flow, stop and go®

Dimensions (in mm)

“ Flow Direction o-ring: G1/2" shower hose cone _

o ~

+ =} 4} material: EPDM 50 til 70 shore

8 +l

NN B
regulator core:
material: POM-Hostaform C9021
regulator washer

319,05 40,2 guiator

material: Silicone shower handle

PCW-01 1/2" washer regulator Recommended mounting position for shower handles

Intended Use

Drinking Shower Shower Bib taps/ Shattafs/
water only handles heads wall spouts  bidet showers

Assembly Instructions

Product may not be altered! Max. mounting torque 2.0 Nm
May not be used for hot water application exceeding 70°C

Operating Conditions

max.

65

max.

149

°C

°F 15-100 psi—1-10 bar

Indicated pressure values refer to supply line pressure.
Avoid water hammer.

Patents granted Trademarks are registered in various countries
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